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Senior Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Ava Hutchinson Cardiff A. A 14:29
2 Sophie Morris Wseh Ac A 14:35
3 Amy Waterlow Sale Harri A 14:41
4 Melissa Turner Chester-le 14:52
5 Fiona Clark Arena 80 14:54
6 Emily Wicks Aldershot, A 14:56
7 H Alderson Bristol&W A 14:58
8 P Aukett Shaftesbur A 14:58
9 G Bruinvels South Lond 14:59
10 Ceri Mitchell Southampto 15:01
11 Bryony Proctor Blackheath A 15:02
12 Olivia Walwyn C. Norwich 15:04
13 Tessa Walker Salford Ha 15:07
14 Debbie Marsden WestburyH A 15:08
15 S Williams Birchfield A 15:12
16 H Singleton Wakefield A 15:16
17 Claire Miles Shaftesbur B 15:17
18 Sarah Gaunt Charnwood A 15:18
19 Karen Hazlitt Winchester A 15:19
20 L Lattimore Harrow Ac 15:23
21 Celia Taylor Coventry G A 15:24
22 M McConnaughey Serpentine 15:27
23 Natalie Grant Rotherham A 15:39
24 MaryFerrier Gateshead 15:40
25 Parker-Simpson Halesowen 15:41
26 Zanthe Wray Hallamshir A 15:43
27 Jennie Guard Leeds City A 15:44
28 Ruth Jones Nene Valle 15:47
29 N Brookland Bristol&W B 15:48
30 Niki DeLaSalle Notts Ac A 15:53
31 Camilla Briggs Bristol&W C 15:54
32 K Farquhar Holmfirth 15:57
33 Natalie Shaw Derby Ac 16:02
34 Claire McKeown BorderH&AC 16:03
35 Shan Morgan Swansea Ha 16:04
36 C Draper Liverpool A 16:04
37 Emily Waugh Rugby&N A 16:09
38 Gemma Hillier Charnwood B 16:16
39 Kate Spilsbury Vale Royal 16:19
40 Emma Grant Hillingdon 16:20
41 M Steadman Wseh Ac B 16:24
42 Emma Fletcher Leeds City B 16:31
43 Jennifer Pybis Liverpool B 16:32

44 Sue TRUE Winchester B 16:34
45 A Lewis Wells City 16:36
46 Tess Parkinson Wolves&Bil A 16:42
47 Montana Jones Aldershot, B 16:43
48 M Bartlett BanburyH 16:48
49 Fioa Alexander SerpentinB 16:49
50 Rebecca Rowley LincolnWA A 16:49
51 Jennifer Coxon Chiltern H 16:55
52 H Whitelam Hallamshir B 17:05
53 E Austen Trafford A A 17:09
54 L Blizzard Belgrave H A 17:12
55 Helen Finch Solihull & A 17:25
56 C Veysey Tipton Har A 17:28
57 Katie Savage Barrow & F 17:32
58 Alison Cooper Rugby&N B 17:35
59 Rachel Vines Clc Stride 17:36
60 Julie Caddick Tipton Har B 17:45
61 H Richards Wolves&Bil B 17:47
62 Debbie Cleary WestburyH B 17:49
63 Nicola Woods Birchfield B 17:49
64 Gemma Selwood LincolnWA B 17:50
65 Lara Partridge RoyalSC A 17:53
66 Michelle Stark Gloucester 17:57
67 T Woolley Centurion A 18:02
68 S KneillBoxley Cannock&S 18:08
69 Tracey Hallam Notts Ac B 18:18
70 *Not Declared* Leamington 18:21
71 C Rodrick Birmingham A 18:23
72 Z Batstone Coventry G B 18:26
73 Kate Raynor Mansfield 18:28
74 Sally Frapwell Stroud&D 18:29
75 M Hensman Bournville A 18:39
76 Joanne Street Sale Harri B 18:40
77 Corinne Clark Birmingham B 18:57
78 Jean Fleming Solihull & B 18:58
79 Val Carter Birchfield C 19:17
80 Lucy Jennings RoyalSC B 19:27
81 Sara Rex Telford Ha 20:09
82 Wendy Kane Notts Ac C 20:34
83 Aine Gallagher Bournville B 20:43
84 Jane Plant Centurion B 21:12
85 Natalie Dellar Stourbridg 21:39
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Senior Women Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 KerryHarty Wseh Ac A 14:48 29:23 + 1
2 Beth Potter Shaftesbur A 14:44 29:42 + 6
3 Louise Small Aldershot, A 15:03 29:59 + 3
4 D Nimmock C. Norwich 15:00 30:04 + 8
5 Jane Potter Charnwood A 14:48 30:06 + 13
6 Lucy Elliott Winchester A 15:08 30:27 + 13
7 Claire Simpson Chester-le 15:39 30:31 - 3
8 E Wimshurst Bristol&W A 15:35 30:33 - 1
9 Elaine Murty Blackheath A 15:34 30:36 + 2
10 Emma Phillips Birchfield A 15:34 30:46 + 5
11 Sandra Wilson Serpentine 15:32 30:59 + 11
12 AiyaAbe Southampto 16:10 31:11 - 2
13 Amanda Jones Swansea Ha 15:14 31:18 + 22
14 Emily Brown Cardiff A. A 16:50 31:19 - 13
15 Vicki Boyle Arena 80 16:34 31:28 - 10
16 S Briggs Salford Ha 16:23 31:30 - 3
17 A Smith Coventry G A 16:14 31:38 + 4
18 Carol Evans South Lond 16:43 31:42 - 9
19 Kirsteen Young Leeds City A 16:06 31:50 + 8
20 Helen Berry Holmfirth 15:55 31:52 + 12
21 Vicky Tester Bristol&W B 16:05 31:53 + 8
22 S Whiteside Liverpool A 15:51 31:55 + 14
23 C McKittrick Charnwood B 15:43 31:59 + 15
24 Cara Kavanagh Sale Harri A 17:24 32:05 - 21
25 Jade Allen Rotherham A 16:26 32:05 - 2
26 Calle Thackery Hallamshir A 16:25 32:08 0
27 Jade Burke Halesowen 16:29 32:10 - 2
28 Amy Campbell Shaftesbur B 16:56 32:13 - 11
29 R Silson BorderH&AC 16:12 32:15 + 5
30 Zoe Dixon WestburyH A 17:13 32:21 - 16
31 Abbie Norman Derby Ac 16:30 32:32 + 2
32 Jenny Reed Notts Ac A 16:48 32:41 - 2
33 Tanya Taylor Nene Valle 17:03 32:50 - 5
34 Sian Davies Bristol&W C 17:03 32:57 - 3
35 H Johnson LincolnWA A 16:22 33:11 + 15
36 MMurphy Liverpool B 16:54 33:26 + 7
37 Audret Wilson Wolves&Bil A 16:46 33:28 + 9
38 Angela Copson Rugby&N A 17:21 33:30 - 1
39 K Stringer Vale Royal 17:13 33:32 0
40 Joanna Seymour Hallamshir B 16:35 33:40 + 12
41 Claire Arnold Aldershot, B 17:06 33:49 + 6
42 Rachel Dyson Leeds City B 17:19 33:50 0
43 Jenni Ward Solihull & A 16:26 33:51 + 12
44 Lynne Cox Tipton Har A 16:24 33:52 + 12
45 Natasha Poole Clc Stride 16:20 33:56 + 14
46 E Armstrong Wseh Ac B 17:37 34:01 - 5

47 Catkin Shelley SerpentinB 17:15 34:04 + 2
48 Amy Linford Belgrave H A 16:55 34:07 + 6
49 Helen Patton Gateshead 18:28 34:08 - 25
50 Emma Patel Winchester B 17:36 34:10 - 6
51 Z HydePeters Coventry G B 16:00 34:26 + 21
52 Sarah Rudge Birchfield B 16:47 34:36 + 11
53 C Bradley BanburyH 17:53 34:41 - 5
54 Ellie Wilson Barrow & F 17:13 34:45 + 3
55 Melissa Davies Trafford A A 18:34 35:43 - 2
56 C Kilkenny Cannock&S 17:38 35:46 + 12
57 Sian Harrison Birmingham A 17:28 35:51 + 14
58 Joanne Fifield Stroud&D 17:26 35:55 + 16
59 Susie Ardron LincolnWA B 18:06 35:56 + 5
60 M Stevens Tipton Har B 18:12 35:57 0
61 Ann Rollings Rugby&N B 18:22 35:57 - 3
62 Vicky Jones WestburyH B 18:20 36:09 0
63 Lizzie Farrow RoyalSC A 18:21 36:14 + 2
64 Vicki Ornsby Wolves&Bil B 18:46 36:33 - 3
65 Alison Pye Sale Harri B 18:10 36:50 + 11
66 Becky Hampson Bournville A 18:39 37:18 + 9
67 Helen Davies Gloucester 19:23 37:20 - 1
68 Hannah Wragg Mansfield 19:06 37:34 + 5
69 Aimee Booth Birchfield C 18:23 37:40 + 10
70 Amy Brightwell Birmingham B 18:46 37:43 + 7
71 Mary Williams Centurion A 19:45 37:47 - 4
72 Jessica Harvey Telford Ha 17:44 37:53 + 9
73 Hollie Ryder Notts Ac B 20:06 38:24 - 4
74 Susan Miles Hillingdon 22:51 39:11 - 34
75 Barrett-Smith Solihull & B 20:49 39:47 + 3
76 Naryman Ahmed RoyalSC B 20:22 39:49 + 4
77 C Saunders Notts Ac C 19:56 40:30 + 5
78 Laura Benson Centurion B 22:20 43:32 + 6
79 R Jones-Moore Stourbridg 23:19 44:58 + 6
80 J Ribchester Bournville B 25:16 45:59 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Beth Potter Shaftesbur A 14:44
2 Jane Potter Charnwood A 14:48
3 Kerry Harty Wseh Ac A 14:48
4 D Nimmock C. Norwich 15:00
5 Louise Small Aldershot, A 15:03
6 Lucy Elliott Winchester A 15:08
7 Amanda Jones Swansea Ha 15:14
8 Sandra Wilson Serpentine 15:32
9 Emma Phillips Birchfield A 15:34
10 Elaine Murty Blackheath A 15:34
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Senior Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Charltt Purdue Aldershot, A 13:55 43:54 + 2
2 Gemma Steel Charnwood A 14:08 44:14 + 3
3 Sophie Connor Shaftesbur A 15:01 44:43 - 1
4 I Ainsworth Bristol&W A 14:53 45:26 + 4
5 D Barnes Wseh Ac A 16:11 45:34 - 4
6 M Czarnecka Chester-le 15:37 46:08 + 1
7 Iona Lake C. Norwich 16:31 46:35 - 3
8 M McCallum Winchester A 16:16 46:43 - 2
9 Sylvie Lloyd Serpentine 15:45 46:44 + 2
10 D Johnson Birchfield A 15:59 46:45 0
11 Katie Knowles Bristol&W B 14:53 46:46 + 10
12 Nicola Knapp Swansea Ha 15:42 47:00 + 1
13 J Clague Liverpool A 15:18 47:13 + 9
14 Rachel Buxton Coventry G A 15:48 47:26 + 3
15 B Woodland South Lond 15:48 47:30 + 3
16 Anna Weaver Salford Ha 16:05 47:35 0
17 Jennie Butler Blackheath A 17:03 47:39 - 8
18 N Blandford Southampto 16:31 47:42 - 6
19 Gemma Sharp Arena 80 16:35 48:03 - 4
20 Sarah Peterson Leeds City A 16:21 48:11 - 1
21 Michelle Allen Cardiff A. A 16:55 48:14 - 7
22 Channah Patton Hallamshir A 16:17 48:25 + 4
23 Katie Lomas Charnwood B 16:32 48:31 0
24 M Cooper Shaftesbur B 16:38 48:51 + 4
25 Claire Leaver Holmfirth 17:03 48:55 - 5
26 Rachel Olivant Derby Ac 16:34 49:06 + 5
27 Sophie Cowper LincolnWA A 16:06 49:17 + 8
28 C Douglas BorderH&AC 17:12 49:27 + 1
29 Tamsin Chick WestburyH A 17:15 49:36 + 1
30 Nikki Meadows Vale Royal 16:12 49:44 + 9
31 Julie Dale Halesowen 17:54 50:04 - 4
32 Lori Marshall Notts Ac A 17:29 50:10 0
33 C Dullaghan Aldershot, B 16:31 50:20 + 8
34 C Wilson Liverpool B 17:08 50:34 + 2
35 Helen Armitage Sale Harri A 18:34 50:39 - 11
36 Sarah Whitley Leeds City B 16:55 50:45 + 6
37 Kathryn Hadley SerpentinB 16:54 50:58 + 10
38 A Susulowsky Nene Valle 18:10 51:00 - 5
39 Erica Golland Bristol&W C 18:05 51:02 - 5
40 Amie Fithern Tipton Har A 17:23 51:15 + 4
41 Jenny Wilson Wolves&Bil A 18:14 51:42 - 4
42 Sally Latham Birchfield B 17:14 51:50 + 10
43 M Heaton Belgrave H A 17:46 51:53 + 5
44 Jen Dick Hallamshir B 18:24 52:04 - 4
45 Jayne Allen Rotherham A 20:09 52:14 - 20

46 J Littlewood Winchester B 18:30 52:40 + 4
47 C Wiejak Barrow & F 18:02 52:47 + 7
48 Jayne Mumford Coventry G B 18:27 52:53 + 3
49 Lindsay Smith Birmingham A 17:07 52:58 + 8
50 Jo Wilkie Clc Stride 19:04 53:00 - 5
51 Daisy Melville Rugby&N A 19:33 53:03 - 13
52 Jennie Bowman Trafford A A 17:37 53:20 + 3
53 Heather Fooks Solihull & A 19:50 53:41 - 10
54 Rebecca Bray Cannock&S 18:18 54:04 + 2
55 MStratford RoyalSC A 17:53 54:07 + 8
56 Rachael Nathan LincolnWA B 18:13 54:09 + 3
57 S Davies Tipton Har B 18:15 54:12 + 3
58 C Griffiths Stroud&D 18:34 54:29 0
59 P Garner Rugby&N B 18:40 54:37 + 2
60 Lydia Patton Gateshead 20:59 55:07 - 11
61 V Cunnington BanburyH 20:29 55:10 - 8
62 Jemma Weekes Hillingdon 16:24 55:35 + 12
63 Kim Ingelby WestburyH B 19:37 55:46 - 1
64 Sarah Rock Bournville A 18:38 55:56 + 2
65 Jenny Evans Notts Ac B 17:43 56:07 + 8
66 Kath Morgans Wolves&Bil B 19:45 56:18 - 2
67 A Edwards Gloucester 19:41 57:01 0
68 Emma Wilkinson Mansfield 19:35 57:09 0
69 Cass Chisholm Birmingham B 20:17 58:00 + 1
70 Anja Krech Centurion A 20:19 58:06 + 1
71 Emily Evans Birchfield C 21:40 59:20 - 2
72 Nicola Atkins Telford Ha 22:26 1:00:19 0
73 J Lambourne Notts Ac C 20:11 1:00:41 + 4
74 J Blanchard Centurion B 21:31 1:05:03 + 4
75 Lesley Pymm Bournville B 22:32 1:08:31 + 5
76 Sarah Evans Stourbridg 26:00 1:10:58 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Charltt Purdue Aldershot, A 13:55
2 Gemma Steel Charnwood A 14:08
3 Katie Knowles Bristol&W B 14:53
4 I Ainsworth Bristol&W A 14:53
5 Sophie Connor Shaftesbur A 15:01
6 J Clague Liverpool A 15:18
7 M Czarnecka Chester-le 15:37
8 Nicola Knapp Swansea Ha 15:42
9 Sylvie Lloyd Serpentine 15:45
10 Rachel Buxton Coventry G A 15:48
11 B Woodland South Lond 15:48
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PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Emma Pallant Aldershot, A 14:20 58:14 0
2 H Whitmore Charnwood A 14:36 58:50 0
3 Kate Goodhead Bristol&W A 14:39 1:00:05 + 1
4 Jenny Lundgren Shaftesbur A 15:32 1:00:15 - 1
5 A Woodvine Chester-le 14:27 1:00:35 + 1
6 C Firth Wseh Ac A 16:08 1:01:42 - 1
7 C Coffey Bristol&W B 15:33 1:02:19 + 4
8 Rebecca Glover Serpentine 15:38 1:02:22 + 1
9 Claire Pring C. Norwich 15:57 1:02:32 - 2
10 Nicole Roberts Birchfield A 15:51 1:02:36 0
11 Elinor Kirk Swansea Ha 15:42 1:02:42 + 1
12 Caroline Hoyte Arena 80 14:41 1:02:44 + 7
13 S Partridge Leeds City A 14:49 1:03:00 + 7
14 Sarah Holliday Winchester A 16:26 1:03:09 - 6
15 SMurray Liverpool A 16:07 1:03:20 - 2
16 B Jenkins Salford Ha 15:57 1:03:32 0
17 Grace O’Leary South Lond 16:10 1:03:40 - 2
18 Nicola Squires Hallamshir A 15:33 1:03:58 + 4
19 Joanna Emery Coventry G A 16:51 1:04:17 - 5
20 Katie Walshaw Holmfirth 15:45 1:04:40 + 5
21 Laura Brenton Southampto 17:06 1:04:48 - 3
22 Clare Mensley Charnwood B 16:20 1:04:51 + 1
23 Natalie Allen Cardiff A. A 17:22 1:05:36 - 2
24 R Harrison LincolnWA A 16:52 1:06:09 + 3
25 Sarah Bull Notts Ac A 16:01 1:06:11 + 7
26 Keth Douglas BorderH&AC 16:51 1:06:18 + 2
27 C JonesBaldock Blackheath A 18:57 1:06:36 - 10
28 Kate Howard Vale Royal 17:31 1:07:15 + 2
29 Steph Spencer Derby Ac 18:10 1:07:16 - 3
30 Kelly Winstone WestburyH A 17:57 1:07:33 - 1
31 V Crawford SerpentinB 16:37 1:07:35 + 6
32 Sarah Jarvis Liverpool B 17:04 1:07:38 + 2
33 Sophie Lynch Tipton Har A 16:45 1:08:00 + 7
34 C Stevinson Bristol&W C 17:15 1:08:17 + 5
35 L Chittenden Aldershot, B 18:16 1:08:36 - 2
36 Y Scarrott Nene Valle 17:39 1:08:39 + 2
37 Sophie Lovell Leeds City B 17:55 1:08:40 - 1
38 Jan Nicholls Sale Harri A 18:30 1:09:09 - 3
39 J Pulsford Rugby&N A 16:10 1:09:13 + 12
40 Kate Ward Wolves&Bil A 17:48 1:09:30 + 1
41 Nina Jowett Halesowen 19:32 1:09:36 - 10
42 Vicki Goodwin Belgrave H A 17:59 1:09:52 + 1
43 Laura Kent Clc Stride 17:04 1:10:04 + 7
44 Cleo Oliver Winchester B 17:45 1:10:25 + 2
45 Claire Evans Birchfield B 18:47 1:10:37 - 3
46 Ellen Tune Birmingham A 17:55 1:10:53 + 3
47 Christa Morris Coventry G B 18:29 1:11:22 + 1
48 R Freeman Solihull & A 17:50 1:11:31 + 5

49 Amy Johnson RoyalSC A 17:35 1:11:42 + 6
50 Ros Kelling BanburyH 16:35 1:11:45 + 11
51 C Williams Rugby&N B 17:54 1:12:31 + 8
52 Linda Howell Bournville A 16:45 1:12:41 + 12
53 Sarah Hanley Stroud&D 18:26 1:12:55 + 5
54 D Fellows Cannock&S 19:14 1:13:18 0
55 Jo Miles Hillingdon 17:58 1:13:33 + 7
56 LizzySmith WestburyH B 18:04 1:13:50 + 7
57 Gemma Collier Gloucester 16:54 1:13:55 + 10
58 Maggie Loraine Gateshead 18:53 1:14:00 + 2
59 Sue Exon Trafford A A 21:21 1:14:41 - 7
60 Julia Murfitt Notts Ac B 18:36 1:14:43 + 5
61 Clare King Wolves&Bil B 19:41 1:15:59 + 5
62 Amanda Hardy Mansfield 19:33 1:16:42 + 6
63 Janine Thomas Centurion A 19:08 1:17:14 + 7
64 Sarah Price Birmingham B 19:46 1:17:46 + 5
65 Rachel Gibson Telford Ha 18:51 1:19:10 + 7
66 N Chandler Notts Ac C 19:41 1:20:22 + 7
67 Ursula Scott Centurion B 22:45 1:27:48 + 7
68 Rachael Ward Bournville B 21:05 1:29:36 + 7
69 Roslyn Elcock Stourbridg 20:37 1:31:35 + 7
Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 Emma Pallant Aldershot, A 14:20
2 A Woodvine Chester-le 14:27
3 H Whitmore Charnwood A 14:36
4 Kate Goodhead Bristol&W A 14:39
5 Caroline Hoyte Arena 80 14:41
6 S Partridge Leeds City A 14:49
7 Jenny Lundgren Shaftesbur A 15:32
8 Nicola Squires Hallamshir A 15:33
9 C Coffey Bristol&W B 15:33
10 Rebecca Glover Serpentine 15:38

Senior Women Stage 4 — Final Results

Fastest of all legs — Provisional
1 Charltt Purdue Aldershot, A 13:55
2 Gemma Steel Charnwood A 14:08
3 Emma Pallant Aldershot, A 14:20
4 A Woodvine Chester-le 14:27
5 Ava Hutchinson Cardiff A. A 14:29
6 Sophie Morris Wseh Ac A 14:35
7 H Whitmore Charnwood A 14:36
8 Kate Goodhead Bristol&W A 14:39
9 Caroline Hoyte Arena 80 14:41
= Amy Waterlow Sale Harri A 14:41
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Senior Women — Team Results — Final

1 Aldershot,Farnham&District ‘A’ 58:14
1 Emily Wicks (6) 14:56 2 Louise Small (3) 15:03
3 Charltt Purdue (1) 13:55 4 Emma Pallant (1) 14:20

2 CharnwoodAC ‘A’ 58:50
1 Sarah Gaunt (18) 15:18 2 Jane Potter (5) 14:48
3 Gemma Steel (2) 14:08 4 H Whitmore (2) 14:36

3 Bristol & West AC ‘A’ 1:00:05
1 H Alderson (7) 14:58 2 E Wimshurst (8) 15:35
3 I Ainsworth (4) 14:53 4 Kate Goodhead (3) 14:39

4 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘A’ 1:00:15
1 PAukett (8) 14:58 2 Beth Potter (2) 14:44
3 Sophie Connor (3) 15:01 4 Jenny Lundgren (4) 15:32

5 Chester-Le-StreetAndDistrict 1:00:35
1 Melissa Turner (4) 14:52 2 Claire Simpson (7) 15:39
3 MCzarnecka (6) 15:37 4 A Woodvine (5) 14:27

6 WindsorSloughEtonHounslow ‘A’ 1:01:42
1 Sophie Morris (2) 14:35 2 KerryHarty (1) 14:48
3 D Barnes (5) 16:11 4 C Firth (6) 16:08

7 Bristol & West AC ‘B’ 1:02:19
1 N Brookland (29) 15:48 2 VickyTester (21) 16:05
3 Katie Knowles (11) 14:53 4 C Coffey (7) 15:33

8 SerpentineRC 1:02:22
1 M McConnaughey(22) 15:27 2 Sandra Wilson (11) 15:32
3 SylvieLloyd (9) 15:45 4 Rebecca Glover (8) 15:38

9 CityOfNorwichAC 1:02:32
1 Olivia Walwyn (12) 15:04 2 D Nimmock (4) 15:00
3 Iona Lake (7) 16:31 4 Claire Pring (9) 15:57

10 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 1:02:36
1 S Williams (15) 15:12 2 Emma Phillips (10) 15:34
3 D Johnson (10) 15:59 4 Nicole Roberts (10) 15:51

11 SwanseaHarariers 1:02:42
1 Shan Morgan (35) 16:04 2 Amanda Jones (13) 15:14
3 Nicola Knapp (12) 15:42 4 Elinor Kirk (11) 15:42

12 Arena 80 1:02:44
1 Fiona Clark (5) 14:54 2 VickiBoyle (15) 16:34
3 Gemma Sharp (19) 16:35 4 Caroline Hoyte (12) 14:41

13 LeedsCityAC ‘A’ 1:03:00
1 Jennie Guard (27) 15:44 2 Kirsteen Young (19) 16:06
3 Sarah Peterson (20) 16:21 4 S Partridge (13) 14:49

14 Winchester & District A.C. ‘A’ 1:03:09
1 Karen Hazlitt (19) 15:19 2 Lucy Elliott (6) 15:08
3 M McCallum (8) 16:16 4 Sarah Holliday (14) 16:26

15 LiverpoolHarriers&AC ‘A’ 1:03:20
1 C Draper (36) 16:04 2 S Whiteside (22) 15:51
3 J Clague (13) 15:18 4 SMurray (15) 16:07

16 SalfordHarriers 1:03:32
1 Tessa Walker (13) 15:07 2 S Briggs (16) 16:23
3 AnnaWeaver (16) 16:05 4 B Jenkins (16) 15:57

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
17 SouthLondonHarriers 1:03:40

1 G Bruinvels (9) 14:59 2 Carol Evans (18) 16:43
3 B Woodland (15) 15:48 4 Grace O’Leary (17) 16:10

18 HallamshireHarriersSheffield ‘A’ 1:03:58
1 ZantheWray (26) 15:43 2 Calle Thackery (26) 16:25
3 Channah Patton (22) 16:17 4 Nicola Squires (18) 15:33

19 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘A’ 1:04:17
1 Celia Taylor (21) 15:24 2 A Smith (17) 16:14
3 Rachel Buxton (14) 15:48 4 Joanna Emery (19) 16:51

20 HolmfirthHarriers 1:04:40
1 K Farquhar (32) 15:57 2 Helen Berry (20) 15:55
3 Claire Leaver (25) 17:03 4 Katie Walshaw (20) 15:45

21 SouthamptonAthleticClub 1:04:48
1 Ceri Mitchell (10) 15:01 2 AiyaAbe (12) 16:10
3 N Blandford (18) 16:31 4 Laura Brenton (21) 17:06

22 CharnwoodAC ‘B’ 1:04:51
1 Gemma Hillier (38) 16:16 2 CMcKittrick (23) 15:43
3 Katie Lomas (23) 16:32 4 Clare Mensley (22) 16:20

23 CardiffA.A.C. ‘A’ 1:05:36
1 Ava Hutchinson (1) 14:29 2 Emily Brown (14) 16:50
3 Michelle Allen (21) 16:55 4 Natalie Allen (23) 17:22

24 LincolnWellingtonAc ‘A’ 1:06:09
1 Rebecca Rowley(50) 16:49 2 H Johnson (35) 16:22
3 Sophie Cowper (27) 16:06 4 R Harrison (24) 16:52

25 NottsAC ‘A’ 1:06:11
1 Niki DeLaSalle (30) 15:53 2 Jenny Reed (32) 16:48
3 Lori Marshall (32) 17:29 4 Sarah Bull (25) 16:01

26 BorderHarriers&AC 1:06:18
1 Claire McKeown (34) 16:03 2 R Silson (29) 16:12
3 C Douglas (28) 17:12 4 Keth Douglas (26) 16:51

27 Blackheath&BromleyHarriers ‘A’ 1:06:36
1 BryonyProctor (11) 15:02 2 Elaine Murty (9) 15:34
3 Jennie Butler (17) 17:03 4 C JonesBaldock (27) 18:57

28 ValeRoyal 1:07:15
1 Kate Spilsbury (39) 16:19 2 K Stringer (39) 17:13
3 Nikki Meadows (30) 16:12 4 Kate Howard (28) 17:31

29 DerbyAC 1:07:16
1 Natalie Shaw (33) 16:02 2 Abbie Norman (31) 16:30
3 Rachel Olivant (26) 16:34 4 Steph Spencer (29) 18:10

30 WestburyHarriers ‘A’ 1:07:33
1 Debbie Marsden(14) 15:08 2 Zoe Dixon (30) 17:13
3 Tamsin Chick (29) 17:15 4 Kelly Winstone (30) 17:57

31 Serpentine RC ‘B’ 1:07:35
1 Fioa Alexander (49) 16:49 2 Catkin Shelley (47) 17:15
3 Kathryn Hadley (37) 16:54 4 V Crawford (31) 16:37

32 LiverpoolHarriers&AC ‘B’ 1:07:38
1 Jennifer Pybis (43) 16:32 2 MMurphy (36) 16:54
3 C Wilson (34) 17:08 4 Sarah Jarvis (32) 17:04
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33 TiptonHarriers ‘A’ 1:08:00
1 CVeysey (56) 17:28 2 Lynne Cox (44) 16:24
3 Amie Fithern (40) 17:23 4 Sophie Lynch (33) 16:45

34 Bristol & West AC ‘C’ 1:08:17
1 Camilla Briggs (31) 15:54 2 Sian Davies (34) 17:03
3 Erica Golland (39) 18:05 4 C Stevinson (34) 17:15

35 Aldershot,Farnham&District ‘B’ 1:08:36
1 Montana Jones (47) 16:43 2 Claire Arnold (41) 17:06
3 C Dullaghan (33) 16:31 4 L Chittenden (35) 18:16

36 NeneValleyHarriers 1:08:39
1 Ruth Jones (28) 15:47 2 TanyaTaylor (33) 17:03
3 A Susulowsky (38) 18:10 4 YScarrott (36) 17:39

37 LeedsCityAC ‘B’ 1:08:40
1 Emma Fletcher (42) 16:31 2 Rachel Dyson (42) 17:19
3 Sarah Whitley (36) 16:55 4 Sophie Lovell (37) 17:55

38 SaleHarriersManchester ‘A’ 1:09:09
1 Amy Waterlow (3) 14:41 2 Cara Kavanagh (24) 17:24
3 Helen Armitage (35) 18:34 4 Jan Nicholls (38) 18:30

39 RugbyAndNorthamptonAC ‘A’ 1:09:13
1 Emily Waugh (37) 16:09 2 Angela Copson (38) 17:21
3 Daisy Melville (51) 19:33 4 J Pulsford (39) 16:10

40 Wolverhampton&Bilston ‘A’ 1:09:30
1 Tess Parkinson (46) 16:42 2 Audret Wilson (37) 16:46
3 Jenny Wilson (41) 18:14 4 Kate Ward (40) 17:48

41 HalesowenA&cc 1:09:36
1 Parker-Simpson (25) 15:41 2 Jade Burke (27) 16:29
3 Julie Dale (31) 17:54 4 Nina Jowett (41) 19:32

42 BelgraveHarriers ‘A’ 1:09:52
1 L Blizzard (54) 17:12 2 Amy Linford (48) 16:55
3 M Heaton (43) 17:46 4 Vicki Goodwin (42) 17:59

43 Clc Striders 1:10:04
1 Rachel Vines (59) 17:36 2 Natasha Poole (45) 16:20
3 Jo Wilkie (50) 19:04 4 Laura Kent (43) 17:04

44 Winchester & District A.C. ‘B’ 1:10:25
1 Sue TRUE (44) 16:34 2 Emma Patel (50) 17:36
3 J Littlewood (46) 18:30 4 Cleo Oliver (44) 17:45

45 BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’ 1:10:37
1 Nicola Woods (63) 17:49 2 Sarah Rudge (52) 16:47
3 Sally Latham (42) 17:14 4 Claire Evans (45) 18:47

46 BirminghamRowheathAC ‘A’ 1:10:53
1 C Rodrick (71) 18:23 2 Sian Harrison (57) 17:28
3 Lindsay Smith (49) 17:07 4 Ellen Tune (46) 17:55

47 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘B’ 1:11:22
1 Z Batstone (72) 18:26 2 Z HydePeters (51) 16:00
3 Jayne Mumford (48) 18:27 4 Christa Morris (47) 18:29

48 Solihull&SmallHeathAthleti ‘A’ 1:11:31
1 Helen Finch (55) 17:25 2 Jenni Ward (43) 16:26
3 Heather Fooks (53) 19:50 4 R Freeman (48) 17:50

49 RoyalSuttonColdfield ‘A’ 1:11:42
1 Lara Partridge (65) 17:53 2 Lizzie Farrow (63) 18:21
3 MStratford (55) 17:53 4 Amy Johnson (49) 17:35

50 BanburyHarriers 1:11:45
1 MBartlett (48) 16:48 2 C Bradley (53) 17:53
3 V Cunnington (61) 20:29 4 Ros Kelling (50) 16:35

51 RugbyAndNorthamptonAC ‘B’ 1:12:31
1 Alison Cooper (58) 17:35 2 Ann Rollings (61) 18:22
3 P Garner (59) 18:40 4 C Williams (51) 17:54

52 BournvilleHarriers ‘A’ 1:12:41
1 M Hensman (75) 18:39 2 Becky Hampson (66) 18:39
3 Sarah Rock (64) 18:38 4 Linda Howell (52) 16:45

53 StroudAndDistrictAC 1:12:55
1 Sally Frapwell (74) 18:29 2 Joanne Fifield (58) 17:26
3 C Griffiths (58) 18:34 4 Sarah Hanley (53) 18:26

54 Cannock&StaffordAC 1:13:18
1 S KneillBoxley (68) 18:08 2 C Kilkenny (56) 17:38
3 Rebecca Bray (54) 18:18 4 D Fellows (54) 19:14

55 HillingdonAC 1:13:33
1 Emma Grant (40) 16:20 2 Susan Miles (74) 22:51
3 Jemma Weekes (62) 16:24 4 Jo Miles (55) 17:58

56 WestburyHarriers ‘B’ 1:13:50
1 Debbie Cleary (62) 17:49 2 Vicky Jones (62) 18:20
3 Kim Ingelby (63) 19:37 4 LizzySmith (56) 18:04

57 GloucesterAC 1:13:55
1 Michelle Stark (66) 17:57 2 Helen Davies (67) 19:23
3 A Edwards (67) 19:41 4 Gemma Collier (57) 16:54

58 GatesheadHarriers&Athletics 1:14:00
1 MaryFerrier (24) 15:40 2 Helen Patton (49) 18:28
3 Lydia Patton (60) 20:59 4 Maggie Loraine (58) 18:53

59 TraffordAthleticClub ‘A’ 1:14:41
1 E Austen (53) 17:09 2 Melissa Davies (55) 18:34
3 Jennie Bowman (52) 17:37 4 Sue Exon (59) 21:21

60 NottsAC ‘B’ 1:14:43
1 Tracey Hallam (69) 18:18 2 Hollie Ryder (73) 20:06
3 Jenny Evans (65) 17:43 4 Julia Murfitt (60) 18:36

61 Wolverhampton&Bilston ‘B’ 1:15:59
1 H Richards (61) 17:47 2 Vicki Ornsby (64) 18:46
3 Kath Morgans (66) 19:45 4 Clare King (61) 19:41

62 MansfieldHarriers&A.C. 1:16:42
1 Kate Raynor (73) 18:28 2 Hannah Wragg (68) 19:06
3 Emma Wilkinson (68) 19:35 4 Amanda Hardy (62) 19:33

63 CenturionRunningClub ‘A’ 1:17:14
1 T Woolley (67) 18:02 2 Mary Williams (71) 19:45
3 Anja Krech (70) 20:19 4 Janine Thomas (63) 19:08

64 BirminghamRowheathAC ‘B’ 1:17:46
1 Corinne Clark (77) 18:57 2 Amy Brightwell (70) 18:46
3 Cass Chisholm (69) 20:17 4 Sarah Price (64) 19:46

65 TelfordHarriers 1:19:10
1 Sara Rex (81) 20:09 2 Jessica Harvey (72) 17:44
3 Nicola Atkins (72) 22:26 4 Rachel Gibson (65) 18:51

66 NottsAC ‘C’ 1:20:22
1 Wendy Kane (82) 20:34 2 C Saunders (77) 19:56
3 J Lambourne (73) 20:11 4 N Chandler (66) 19:41
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67 CenturionRunningClub ‘B’ 1:27:48
1 Jane Plant (84) 21:12 2 Laura Benson (78) 22:20
3 J Blanchard (74) 21:31 4 Ursula Scott (67) 22:45

68 BournvilleHarriers ‘B’ 1:29:36
1 Aine Gallagher (83) 20:43 2 J Ribchester (80) 25:16
3 Lesley Pymm (75) 22:32 4 Rachael Ward (68) 21:05

69 StourbridgeRC 1:31:35
1 Natalie Dellar (85) 21:39 2 R Jones-Moore (79) 23:19
3 Sarah Evans (76) 26:00 4 Roslyn Elcock (69) 20:37

Incomplete Teams:
ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘B’

1 Claire Miles (17) 15:17 2 Amy Campbell (28) 16:56
3 M Cooper (24) 16:38

HallamshireHarriersSheffield ‘B’
1 H Whitelam (52) 17:05 2 Joanna Seymour (40) 16:35
3 Jen Dick (44) 18:24

RotherhamH&AC ‘A’
1 Natalie Grant (23) 15:39 2 Jade Allen (25) 16:26
3 Jayne Allen (45) 20:09

Barrow & Furness Striders AC
1 Katie Savage (57) 17:32 2 Ellie Wilson (54) 17:13
3 C Wiejak (47) 18:02

LincolnWellingtonAc ‘B’
1 Gemma Selwood (64) 17:50 2 Susie
Ardron (59) 18:06 3 Rachael Nathan (56) 18:13

TiptonHarriers ‘B’
1 Julie Caddick (60) 17:45 2 MStevens (60) 18:12
3 S Davies (57) 18:15

BirchfieldHarriers ‘C’
1 Val Carter (79) 19:17 2 Aimee Booth (69) 18:23
3 Emily Evans (71) 21:40

WindsorSloughEtonHounslow ‘B’
1 M Steadman (41) 16:24 2 E Armstrong (46) 17:37

SaleHarriersManchester ‘B’
1 Joanne Street (76) 18:40 2 Alison Pye (65) 18:10

Solihull&SmallHeathAthleti ‘B’
1 Jean Fleming (78) 18:58 2 Barrett-Smith (75) 20:49

RoyalSuttonColdfield ‘B’
1 Lucy Jennings (80) 19:27 2 Naryman Ahmed (76) 20:22

WakefieldDh&ac ‘A’
1 H Singleton (16) 15:16

HarrowAC
1 L Lattimore (20) 15:23

Wells City Harriers
1 A Lewis (45) 16:36

ChilternHarriers
1 Jennifer Coxon (51) 16:55

LeamingtonC&ac
1 Undeclared (70) 18:21
Fastest of all legs
1 Charltt Purdue Aldershot, A 13:55
2 Gemma Steel Charnwood A 14:08
3 Emma Pallant Aldershot, A 14:20
4 A Woodvine Chester-le 14:27
5 Ava Hutchinson Cardiff A. A 14:29
6 Sophie Morris Wseh Ac A 14:35
7 H Whitmore Charnwood A 14:36
8 Kate Goodhead Bristol&W A 14:39
9 Caroline Hoyte Arena 80 14:41
= Amy Waterlow Sale Harri A 14:41


